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S.
No.

Name of the 
Programme

Programme 
Code

Discipline School Name of the 
Research 
Programme 

Telephone 
Number

E-mail

1 PHD in Hindi PHDHIN Hindi SOH Prof. Jitendra Kumar 
Srivastava

29572795 jksrivastava@ignou.ac.in

2 PHD in English PHDENG English SOH Prof. Parmod Kumar 29572778 parmodkumar@ignou.ac.in

3 PHD in Sanskrit PHDSK Sanskrit SOH Prof. Kaushalya 29572751, 
9999439709

kaushalpanwarsanskrit@ignou.ac.in

4 PHD in Urdu PHDUL Urdu SOH Dr. Shakir Ali Siddiqui 29572767 sasiddiqui@ignou.ac.in 

5 PHD in Library & 
Information Sci

PHDLIS Library and 
Information Sci.

SOSS Prof. Jaideep Sharma 29572735 jaideep@ignou.ac.in

6 PHD in Economics PHDEC Economics SOSS Prof. Kausuva Barik 29572734 kbarik@ignou.ac.in

7 PHD in History PHDHIS History SOSS Dr. Mayank Kumar 29572737 mayankkr@ignou.ac.in

8 PHD in Political Science PHDPS Political Science SOSS Dr. D. Ananda 29572715 dananda@ignou.ac.in 

9 PHD in Public Admn PHDPA Public 
Administration

SOSS Prof. Alka Dhameja 29572710 alkadhameja@ignou.ac.in

10 PHD in Sociology PHDSOC Sociology SOSS Prof. Nita Mathur 29572720 nitamathur@ignou.ac.in

11 PHD in Psychology PHDPC Psychology SOSS Dr. Monika Misra 29572781 monikamisra@ignou.ac.in

12 PHD in Anthropology PHDAN Anthropology SOSS Dr. Mitoo Das 29572716 mitoodas@ignou.ac.in

13 PHD in Chemistry PHDCHEM Chemistry SOS Prof. Sanjiv Kumar 29572823 sanjiv_sos@ignou.ac.in

14 PHD in Life Sciences PHDLS Life Sciences SOS Dr. Ravi  Rajwanshi 29572757 ravirajwanshi@ignou.ac.in

15 PHD in Geology PHDGY Geology SOS Dr. Omkar Verma & 
Dr. M. Prashanth

29571675 omkarverma@ignou.ac.in /   
mprashanth@ignou.ac.in

16 PHD in Statistics PHDSTAT Statistics SOS Prof. Manish Trivedi & 
Dr. Gajraj Singh

29572818;
 / 29572819

manish_trivedi@ignou.ac.in ; 
gajrajsingh@ignou.ac.in

17 PHD in Geography PHDGEOG Geography SOS Dr. Krishna Kumar 29571678 dr.krishnakumar@ignou.ac.in

18 PHD in Biochemistry PHDBC Bio-Chemistry SOS Dr. Maneesha Pandey 
and Dr. Arvind K. 
Shakya  

29572825 /
2836

maneesha@ignou.ac.in;arvind.kumar@ignou.ac.in

19 PHD in Physics PHDPH Physics SOS Dr. Subhalaxmi  
Lamba

29572814 slamba@ignou.ac.in

20 PHD in Mathematics PHDMT Mathematics SOS Dr. Pawan Kumar 29572806 phdmath@ignou.ac.in

21 PHD in Interdisciplinary 
&Transdisciplinary 
Studies

PHDITS Interdisciplinary & 
Transdisiciplinary 
Studies

SOITS Dr. Sadananda Sahoo 
and Prof. Nandini 
Sinha Kapur

9810791956 ssahoo@ignou.ac.in ;  nandini@ignou.ac.in
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22 PHD in Environmental 
Science

PHDEV Environmental 
Studies

SOITS Prof. B. Rupini and Dr. 
Sushmitha Bhaskar

29576667;
29573380;
29571122

brupini@ignou.ac.in ; sushmithab@ignou.ac.in 

23 PHD in Gender & 
Development Studies

PHDGD Gender & 
Development Studies

SOGDS Prof. Himadri Roy 29571615 himadriroy@ignou.ac.in

24 PHD in Women's Studies PHDWS Women's Studies SOGDS Dr. Smita M. Patil 29571618 smitampatil@ignou.ac.in

25 PHD in Computer Science PHDCS Computer Science SOCIS Dr. Akshay Kumar 29572914 akshay@ignou.ac.in

26 PHD in Dairy Science and 
Technology

PHDDR Dairy Science and 
Technology

SOA  Dr P.Vijaya Kumar    / 
Dr MitaSinhamahapatr
a

29573092 / 2973 pvkumar@ignou.ac.in / mitasmp@yahoo.co.in

27 PHD in Nutritional 
Sciences

PHDFN Nutritional Sciences SOCE Prof. Deeksha Kapoor 29572960 deekshakapur@ignou.ac.in

28 PHD in Rural 
Development

PHDRD Rural Development SOCE Prof. Arobindo Mahato 29572955 arobindo@ignou.ac.in

29 PHD in Child 
Development

PHDCD Child Development SOCE Prof. Rekha Sharma 
Sen

29572958 rekhasharmasen@ignou.ac.in

30 PHD in Home Science PHDHC Home Science SOCE Prof. Heena K. Bijli 29572948 heenakbijli@ignou.ac.in

31 PHD in Education PHDES Education SOE Dr. Bharti Dogra 29572953 bhartidogra@ignou.ac.in

32 PHD in Social Work PHDSW Social Work SOSW Dr. Dilip Diwakar G 29571697 dilipdiwakar@ignou.ac.in

33 PHD in Development 
Studies

PHDDV Development Studies SOEDS Dr. Pradeep Kumar 29571664 / 1669 pradeep@ignou.ac.in

34 PHD in Performing & 
Visual Arts

PHDPVA Fine Arts,      Dance, 
Music, Theatre Arts

SOPVA  Dr. G. Bharadwaza       29571654 dr.g_bharadwaza@ignou.ac.in  

35 PHD in Nursing PHDNS Nursing SOHS Dr. Neerja Sood 29872805 neerjasood@ignou.ac.in

36 PHD in Vocational 
Education 

PHDVET Vocational 
Education and 
Training

SOVET Dr. R.S.P Singh and 
Prof. A. K. Gaba

29571645 /   
29571642

rspsingh@ignou.ac.in / akgaba@ignou.ac.in

37 PHD in Journalism and 
Mass Communication

PHDJMC Journalism and Mass SOJNMS Dr. Shikha Rai 29571608 shikharai@ignou.ac.in

38 PHD in Law PHDLE Law SOL Dr. Anand Gupta 29572983 anandgupta@ignou.ac.in

39 PHD in Translation 
Studies

PHDTT Translation Studies SOTST Prof. Rajendra Prasad 
Pandey                         
Dr. Chitresh Soni

29571624
9968006308,
29571628
9414035577

rajendrapandey@ignou.ac.in            
chitreshsoni@ignou.ac.in 

40 PHD in Tourism and 
Hospitality Services 
Management

PHDTS Tourism and 
Hospitality Services

SOTHSM Dr. Tangjakhombi 
Akoijam

29571756  akoijam@ignou.ac.in

41 PHD in Commerce PHDCOM Commerce SOMS Prof. Nawal Kishor / 
Dr. Madhulika P. 
Sarkar

29573026 /
29573023

nkishor@ignou.ac.in  /  
madhulikap.sarkar@ignou.ac.in

42 PHD in Management PHDMGMT Management SOMS Dr. Venkataiah 
Chittipaka

29573016 phdmanagement@ignou.ac.in

43 PHD in French PHDFL French SOFL Dr. Deepanwita
Srivastava

29571636 deepan@ignou.ac.in

44 PHD in Distance 
Education

PHDDE Distance Education SOE/ 
STRIDE

Prof. Santosh Panda & 
Dr. Amiteswar Ratra

29572615 /
2609

spanda.ignou@gmail.com / 
amiteshwar@ignou.ac.in


